# 507747025 02/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7794173

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		М	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01	01/01/2023			
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА					
			me	Execution Date		
EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEAR			CH COMPANY		12/12/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	EXXONM	EXXONMOBIL TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING COMPANY				
Street Address:	22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PARKWAY					
City:	SPRING					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77389					
Property Type			Number			
		68312		_		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	'	1-0864			
Correspondence will be	e sent to th	he e-n	nail address first; if that is u		,	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to th provided; in	he e-n	nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s		,	
Correspondence will be	e sent to th provided; in 31:	h <b>e e-n</b> if that 22910	nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh	h <b>e e-n</b> if that 22910 iunt@l	<b>nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 0860	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; it 31: eh LE	h <b>e e-n</b> if that 22910 iunt@I EMPIA	<b>nail address first; if that is u</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to th provided; it 312 eh LE 20 SU	he e-n if that 22910 iunt@l EMPIA ) S CL JITE 6	<i>hail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 600	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; it 312 eh LE 20 SU	he e-n if that 22910 iunt@l EMPIA ) S CL JITE 6	<i>hail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh LE 20 SU CH	he e-n if that 2291( uunt@l EMPIA ) S CL JITE 6 HICAC	<i>hail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 600	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh LE 20 SU CH	he e-n if that 22910 iunt@I EMPIA S CL JITE 6 HICAG	<i>nail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 500 &O, ILLINOIS 60603	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh LE 20 SU CH	he e-n if that 22910 iunt@l EMPIA 0 S CL JITE 6 HICAG 01 01	<i>nail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 600 GO, ILLINOIS 60603 0331-21016A-US	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh LE 20 SU CH	he e-n if that 22910 iunt@l EMPIA 0 S CL 0 S CL 0 S CL 0 I UTE 6 HICAG 01 AI AI	nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 000 GO, ILLINOIS 60603 0331-21016A-US MIR N. PENN	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh LE 20 SU CH	he e-n if that 22910 iunt@l EMPIA 0 S CL 0 S CL 0 S CL 0 I UTE 6 HICAG 01 AI AI	nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 600 aO, ILLINOIS 60603 0331-21016A-US MIR N. PENN mir N. Penn #40,767/	sent	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh LE 20 SU CH	he e-n if that 22910 22910 EMPIA 0 S CL 01 01 01 01 01 02	nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 600 aO, ILLINOIS 60603 0331-21016A-US MIR N. PENN mir N. Penn #40,767/	<pre>sent </pre>	via US Mail. aw.com	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=EXXONMOBIL TE	e sent to th provided; in 31: eh LE 20 SU CH JMBER:	he e-n if that 22910 22910 EMPIA 0 S CL JITE 6 HICAG 01 AI 02 GY AN	hail address first; if that is to is unsuccessful, it will be s 0860 sk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC ARK ST 000 aO, ILLINOIS 60603 0331-21016A-US MIR N. PENN mir N. Penn #40,767/ 2/13/2023	sent <-ipla 	via US Mail. aw.com DE - Merger#page1.tif	



## The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EXXONMOBIL TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "EXXONMOBIL TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 1:53 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



141404 8100M SR# 20224239324

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205150897 Date: 12-20-22

PATENT REEL: 062678 FRAME: 0291

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

#### **EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY**

#### INTO

#### EXXONMOBIL TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"). ExxonMobil Technology and Engineering Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following information in connection with the merger of ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Entity"), with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of each of the constituent corporations of the Merger are as follows:

#### Name

ExxonMobil Technology and **Engineering Company** 

State of Incorporation Delaware

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 12/12/2022

FILED 01:53 PM 12/12/2022

ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company

Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 21, 2022, by and among the Corporation and the Merging Entity (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Sections 228 and 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the Surviving Corporation is ExxonMobil Technology and Engineering Company.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective on January 1, 2023 at 12:01 AM.

SIXTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 22777 Springwoods Village Parkway, Spring, Texas 77389, United States of America, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

## PATENT REEL: 062678 FRAME: 0292

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on the  $12^{3/2}$  day of December, 2022.

# EXXONMOBIL TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

8v:

Name: /. L. Schmoker Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 062678 FRAME: 0293

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/13/2023**